©Form PTO-1595 - Modifi 02 - 08 - 1999	M COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp	Patent and Trademark Office ONLY 0-909 P-935 E-953 H-915 D-477B-1 S-513 P-567 B-1 P-56
To the Honorable Co 1. Name of conveying 1. Name of conveying	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Betz Laboratories, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
	Name: BetzDearborn Inc.
	Internal Address:
	No No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 4636 Somerton Road
☐ Security Agreement 💆 Change of Nam	City: Trevose State: PA ZIP: 19053
□ Other	
Execution Date: June 21, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: Julie 21, 1990	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) /1999 SBURMS 00000131 022260 5472630	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 71999 SBURNS 00000131 022260 5472630 581 320.00 CH Additional n	B. Patent No.(s) 5,472,630; 5,472,675; 5,473,787; 5,476,988; 5,074,961; 4,715,931; 5,077,021; 5,077,022 umbers attached? ☐ Yes 1 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 71999 SBURHS 00000131 022260 5472630 Additional no. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) 5,472,630; 5,472,675; 5,473,787; 5,476,988; 5,074,961; 4,715,931; 5,077,021; 5,077,022 umbers attached? ☐ Yes 1 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1999 SBURNS 00000131 022260 5472630 581 320.00 CH Additional no. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,472,630; 5,472,675; 5,473,787; 5,476,988; 5,074,961; 4,715,931; 5,077,021; 5,077,022 umbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗹 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1999 SBURKS 00000131 022260 5472630 581 320.00 CH Additional no. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BetzDearborn Inc.	B. Patent No.(s) 5,472,630; 5,472,675; 5,473,787; 5,476,988; 5,074,961; 4,715,931; 5,077,021; 5,077,022 umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1999 SBURNS 00000131 022260 5472630 581 320.00 CH Additional notation and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,472,630; 5,472,675; 5,473,787; 5,476,988; 5,074,961; 4,715,931; 5,077,021; 5,077,022 umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1999 SBURKS 00000131 022260 5472630 581 320.00 CH Additional no. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BetzDearborn Inc.	B. Patent No.(s) 5,472,630; 5,472,675; 5,473,787; 5,476,988; 5,074,961; 4,715,931; 5,077,021; 5,077,022 umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1999 SBURKS 00000131 022260 5472630 581 320.00 CH Additional no. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BetzDearborn Inc. Internal Address: Legal Department	B. Patent No.(s) 5,472,630; 5,472,675; 5,473,787; 5,476,988; 5,074,961; 4,715,931; 5,077,021; 5,077,022 umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 71999 SBURHS 00000131 022260 5472630 581 320.00 CH Additional no. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BetzDearborn Inc.	B. Patent No.(s) 5,472,630; 5,472,675; 5,473,787; 5,476,988; 5,074,961; 4,715,931; 5,077,021; 5,077,022 umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 71999 SBURNS 00000131 022260 5472630 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BetzDearborn Inc. Internal Address: Legal Department Street Address: 4636 Somerton Road	B. Patent No.(s) 5,472,630; 5,472,675; 5,473,787; 5,476,988; 5,074,961; 4,715,931; 5,077,021; 5,077,022 umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 71999 SBURNS 00000131 022260 5472630 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BetzDearborn Inc. Internal Address: Legal Department	B. Patent No.(s) 5,472,630; 5,472,675; 5,473,787; 5,476,988; 5,074,961; 4,715,931; 5,077,021; 5,077,022 umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1999 SBURKS 00000131 022260 5472630 581 320.00 CH Additional in Additional in Section 1 of the Additional in Section 2 of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BetzDearborn Inc. Internal Address: Legal Department Street Address: 4636 Somerton Road	B. Patent No.(s) 5,472,630; 5,472,675; 5,473,787; 5,476,988; 5,074,961; 4,715,931; 5,077,021; 5,077,022 umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 71999 SBURNS 00000131 022260 5472630 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BetzDearborn Inc. Internal Address: Legal Department Street Address: 4636 Somerton Road City: Trevose State: PA ZIP: 19053-678	B. Patent No.(s) 5,472,630; 5,472,675; 5,473,787; 5,476,988; 5,074,961; 4,715,931; 5,077,021; 5,077,022 umbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved ☑ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) /1999 SBURNS 00000131 022260 5472630 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BetzDearborn Inc. Internal Address: Legal Department Street Address: 4636 Somerton Road City: Trevose State: PA ZIP: 19053-678	B. Patent No.(s) 5,472,630; 5,472,675; 5,473,787; 5,476,988; 5,074,961; 4,715,931; 5,077,021; 5,077,022 umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) /1999 SBURKS 00000131 022260 5472630 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BetzDearborn Inc. Internal Address: Legal Department Street Address: 4636 Somerton Road City: Trevose State: PA ZIP: 19053-678 DO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	B. Patent No.(s) 5,472,630; 5,472,675; 5,473,787; 5,476,988; 5,074,961; 4,715,931; 5,077,021; 5,077,022 umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) /1999 SBURNS 00000131 022260 5472630 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BetzDearborn Inc. Internal Address: Legal Department Street Address: 4636 Somerton Road City: Trevose State: PA ZIP: 19053-678	B. Patent No.(s) 5,472,630; 5,472,675; 5,473,787; 5,476,988; 5,074,961; 4,715,931; 5,077,021; 5,077,022 umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF BUCKS

I, Karen DeAngelo, a Notary Public, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Amendment filed with the Pennsylvania Department of State on June 21, 1996 whereby the name of the Corporation was changed from Betz Laboratories, Inc. to BetzDearborn Inc.

25 January 1999

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Karen DeAngelo, Notary Public Bensalem Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires Feb. 5, 1999

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 9737 FRAME: 0362

SENT BY:

9643-1116

Microfilm Number

Entity Number 35920

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)

In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1915 (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned business corporation, desiring to amend its Articles, hereby states that: Betz Laboratorics, Inc. The name of the corporation is:_ The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (h) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): 19053 Bucks 4636 Sumerton Road Trevose Number and Street Zip City State County (b) c/o:_ Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which the corporation is located for venue and official publication purposes. The statute by or under which it was incorporated is: Business Corporation Law 3. February 21, 1957 The date of its incorporation is: 5. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. X The amendment shall be effective on June 28, 1996 at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Daylight Hour Savings Time (Check one of the following): 6. __The amendment was adopted by the shareholders (or members) pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b). X The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c). (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows: The name of this Corporation be and hereby is changed to RetzDearborn Inc.

(PA. - 1427 - 10/9/92)

na ment of State

PATENT REEL: 9737 FRAME: 0363

DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)-2

The amendment adopted by the corporation as set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

8. Y The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 19th day of June

Betz Laboratories, Inc.

(Name of Corporation)

(Signature)

(PA. - 1427)

REEL: 9737 FRAME: 0364 RECORDED: 02/01/1999